Investment in Subsidiary   -   -

Cash Flow from Investing Activities   (16.6)   (27.3)

   Loans and Financing   0.5   202.5

Repayment of Loans and Financing   (93.3)   (17.8)

Payment of Interest on Loans and Financing   (32.7)   (22.0)

Treasury Shares   (19.8)   -

Payment of Dividends   -   -

Cash Flow from Financing Activities   (145.3)   162.7

   Cash, Cash Equivalents and Securities at Beginning of Period   771.6   545.3

Cash, Cash Equivalents and Securities at end of Period   541.5   628.5

Change in Cash and Cash equivalents   (230.0)   83.2

Note: The difference between the Cash Flow Statement and the Adjusted Cash Flow Statement is basically related to the

treatment of Bonds and Securities as Cash Equivalents.

Magazine Luiza S.A
1Q14 Earnings Release

18

ANNEX V
RESULTS BY SEGMENT – 1Q14

Retail Consortium Eliminations Consolidated Cons. Finance Insurance Eliminations Consolidated

1Q14 (in R$ million) 100% 50% 50% Pro-Forma

Gross Revenue 2,690.9   9.9   (1.7)   2,699.1   195.1   30.8   (57.3)   2,867.6

Taxes and Deductions (429.3)   (0.9)   -   (430.2)   -   -   -   (430.2)

Net Revenue 2,261.6   9.0   (1.7)   2,268.9   195.1   30.8   (57.3)   2,437.4

Total Costs (1,647.3)   (3.3)   1.7   (1,648.9)   (26.1)   (3.8)   -   (1,678.7)

Gross Income 614.2   5.8   -   620.0   168.9   27.0   (57.3)   758.7

Selling Expenses (419.9)   -   -   (419.9)   (64.5)   (21.5)   49.3   (456.6)

General and Administrative Expenses (97.6)   (4.7)   -   (102.3)   (0.5)   (5.3)   -   (108.1)

Provisions for Loan Losses (4.7)   -   -   (4.7)   (70.7)   -   -   (75.4)

Equity in Subsidiaries 22.5   -   (0.9)   21.6   -   -   (21.6)   -

Other Operating Revenues, Net 6.1   0.0   -   6.1   1.4   0.0   (1.4)   6.1

Total Operating Expenses (493.6)   (4.7)   (0.9)   (499.2)   (134.3)   (26.8)   26.2   (634.0)

EBITDA 120.6   1.1   (0.9)   120.8   34.7   0.3   (31.0)   124.7

Depreciation and Amortization (26.9)   (0.1)   -   (27.0)   (1.6)   (0.0)   1.4   (27.3)

EBIT 93.7   1.0   (0.9)   93.8   33.0   0.3   (29.7)   97.4

Financial Results (74.7)   0.3   -   (74.4)   -   2.7   8.0   (63.6)

Operating Income 19.0   1.3   (0.9)   19.4   33.0   3.0   (21.6)   33.8

Income Tax and Social Contribution 1.6   (0.4)   -   1.1   (13.2)   (1.2)   -   (13.3)

Net Income 20.5   0.9   (0.9)   20.5   19.8   1.8   (21.6)   20.5

Gross Margin 27.2% 63.9% 0.0% 27.3% 86.6% 87.8% 100.0% 31.1%

EBITDA Margin 5.3% 11.9% 50.8% 5.3% 17.8% 0.8% 54.2% 5.1%

Net Margin 0.9% 9.8% 50.8% 0.9% 10.2% 5.9% 37.8% 0.8%

Magazine Luiza S.A
1Q14 Earnings Release

19

ANNEX IV
RESULTS BY SEGMENT – 1Q13

Retail Consortium Eliminations Consolidated Cons. Finance Insurance Eliminations Consolidated

1Q13 (in R$ million) 100% 50% 50% Pro-Forma

Gross Revenue 2,123.7   9.3   (1.7)   2,131.2   168.7   21.2   (41.9)   2,279.3

Taxes and Deductions (364.8)   (0.8)   -   (365.6)   -   -   -   (365.6)

Net Revenue 1,758.8   8.5   (1.7)   1,765.6   168.7   21.2   (41.9)   1,913.7

Total Costs (1,265.8)   (3.3)   1.7   (1,267.4)   (16.3)   (2.4)   -   (1,286.0)

Gross Income 493.1   5.2   -   498.2   152.5   18.8   (41.9)   627.6

Selling Expenses (355.1)   -   -   (355.1)   (61.8)   (13.9)   36.8   (393.9)

General and Administrative Expenses (89.5)   (4.5)   -   (94.0)   (0.3)   (3.2)   -   (97.5)

Provisions for Loan Losses (4.9)   -   -   (4.9)   (77.9)   -   -   (82.8)

Equity in Subsidiaries 10.5   -   (0.5)   10.0   -   -   (10.0)   -

Other Operating Revenues, Net 8.4   0.0   -   8.4   2.2   0.2   (1.4)   9.4

Total Operating Expenses (430.5)   (4.5)   (0.5)   (435.5)   (137.8)   (16.9)   25.4   (564.8)

EBITDA 62.6   0.7   (0.5)   62.7   14.6   1.9   (16.5)   62.8

Depreciation and Amortization (24.6)   (0.1)   -   (24.7)   (1.6)   (0.0)   1.4   (24.9)

EBIT 38.0   0.6   (0.5)   38.1   13.0   1.9   (15.1)   37.9

Financial Results (45.4)   0.2   -   (45.3)   -   1.8   5.0   (38.4)

Operating Income (7.4)   0.7   (0.5)   (7.2)   13.0   3.7   (10.0)   (0.5)

Income Tax and Social Contribution 8.2   (0.3)   -   8.0   (5.2)   (1.5)   -   1.3

Net Income 0.8   0.5   (0.5)   0.8   7.8   2.2   (10.0)   0.8